<ol> <li>Name of conveying party(ie</li> </ol>	ease record the attached original doc $\mu_{s}$ : $\mu_{l}/\mu_{l}/\mu_{l}$	cument(s) or copy(ies).     2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Qing Wang Additional name( 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other:	////////// s) attached? □ Yes ⊠ No	ZTE CORPORATION ZTE Plaza, Keji South Road Hi-Tech Industrial Park Nanshan District, Shenzhen P.R. China 518057
Execution Date: April 3,		Additional names/addresses attached?   Yes  No
A. Patent Application No(	filed with a new application, the exect s).: $\frac{1}{2}$ 94 3	ution date of the application is: April 3, 2001 B: Patent No(s).: rs attached? II Yes III No
<ol><li>Name/address of party to whom correspondence concer document should be mailed:</li></ol>		6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 1
Y. ROCKY TSAO Fish & Richardson P.C. 225 Franklin Street Boston, MA 02110-2804	.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41): \$40 ⊠ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to charge Deposit Account.
	804	<ol> <li>B. Deposit Account No.: 06-1050</li> <li>Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, to our Deposit Account No. 06-1050.</li> </ol>
		USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and Signature: any attached copy is a l	To the best of my knowledge true copy of the original docur M_R	or 1/2 1/2 1/2 1/2 1/2 1/2 1/2 1/2 1/2 1/2
Y. Rocky Tsao <u>Reg. No. 34,053</u> Name of Person Signing	Signature	
Y. Rocky Tsao Reg. No. 34,053	Sig/eture	Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and document: 3
Y. Rocky Tsao Reg. No. 34,053	Sigheture	Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and document: c

REEL: 011758 FRAME: 0419

### PATENT

#### Attorney Docket No.:

## ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION given to <u>Qing Wang</u>, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNOR(S), who has/have invented certain new and useful <u>Method for Inputting</u>, <u>Displaying and Transmitting Handwriting Characters in a</u> <u>Mobile Phone and Mobile Phone Enable to Use the Same</u>, hereinafter referred to as the invention, for which I/we has/have executed and application for Letters Patent to be filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

WHEREAS, <u>ZTE Corporation</u>, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the country/stated of <u>P.R. China</u>, whose post office address/ business address is <u>ZTE Plaza,Keji South Road</u>, <u>Hi-Tech Industrial Park</u>, <u>Nanshan</u> <u>District</u>, <u>Shenzhen</u>, <u>P.R. China 518057</u>, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, desire to acquire the entire right, title and interest for the United States and elsewhere throughout the world in and to said invention and application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, all rights of priority under the terms of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof.

NOW, WITNESSETH THIS that for and in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt, adequacy and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowleged, said ASSIGNOR(S) hereby assign(s), sell(s) and transfer(s) to said ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and elsewhere throughout the world, in and to said invention and application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, all rights of priority under the terms of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, with all the rights, powers, privileges, and advantages in any way arising from or pertaining thereto, for and during the term or terms of any and all such Letters Patent when granted, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, for the use and benefit of said ASSIGNEE and its assigns and legal representatives, in as ample and as beneficial a manner for all intents and purposes as said ASSIGNOR(S) might or could have held and enjoyed the same had this assignment not been made.

#### PATENT

Attorney Docket No.:

# ASSIGNMENT

ALSO, said ASSIGNOR(S) hereby agree(s) to execute all papers necessary to file said applications in the United States and elsewhere throughout the world, and to assign the same to said ASSIGNEE, or any assignee acquiring title to said invention, and to execute any other papers that may be needed in connection with filing said application and securing any and all Letters Patent thereon.

AND said ASSIGNOR(S) authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue a Letters Patent on said application, and on any and all divisions and continuations thereof, to said ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives, in accordance herewith.

<u> </u>
_

**RECORDED: 04/26/2001**